



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 08200512 May 12, 2020 02:30 PM **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E8S33
District: Turnpike **Counties:** TURNPIKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 231 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44261815201 (*)
Contract Desc: REPLACE GREAT SYSTEM AND HEXFOAM CRASH CUSHIONS TURNPIKEWIDE 44261815202

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CHEYENNE ASSOCIATES LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,875,029.19	100.00% Intent to Award
2	BUN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,316,978.20	123.57%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

POSTING DATE AND TIME: MAY 26, 2020 AT 4:00 P.M



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200512 May 12, 2020 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E8S33
District: Turnpike **Counties:** TURNPIKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 231 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44261815201 (*)
Contract Descr: REPLACE GREAT SYSTEM AND HEXFOAM CRASH CUSHIONS TURNPIKEWIDE 44261815202

Work consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary for crash cushion replacement, crash cushion removal, milling and resurfacing with overbuild, cross slope correction, median barrier wall construction, and other incidental construction. The improvements will take place on various locations including:

- 1) SR-91 mile marker 66.7, 68.0, 69.7, 70.5, 73.8, 74.6, 75.2, 77.2, 80.2, 112.4, 113.4, 114.3, 115.3, 116.2, and 117.2.
- 2) SR 589 NB entrance ramp at MP 0.864.
- 3) West Linebaugh Avenue at MP 5.668.
- 4) Hutchison Road at MP 10.652
- 5) SR 417 at MP 0.053
- 6) US Highway 27 at MP 0.295

No Pre-Bid Conference. Contractor must be prequalified.

The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHEYENNE ASSOCIATES LLC		(2) BUN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44261815201		(1.000) LS	4,414.64000	4,414.64	500,000.00000	500,000.00		
0010 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44261815202		(1.000) LS	160,073.01000	160,073.01	300,000.00000	300,000.00		
0015 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44261815201		(24.000) DA (LS)	12,717.12000	12,717.12	400,000.00000	400,000.00		
0020 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44261815202		(207.000) DA (LS)	60,535.85000	60,535.85	200,000.00000	200,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200512 May 12, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: E8S33

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHEYENNE ASSOCIATES LLC		(2) BUN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0025 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		4,572.000 ED	0.43000	1,965.96	0.50000	2,286.00		
0030 0102 62 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 11871/700-013		2,070.000 ED	0.43000	890.10	2.00000	4,140.00		
0035 0102 71 13 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE		111.000 LF	37.43000	4,154.73	29.00000	3,219.00		
0040 0102 71 15 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED		2,240.000 LF	35.13000	78,691.20	15.00000	33,600.00		
0045 0102 71 23 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, LOW PROFILE CONCRETE		66.000 LF	12.96000	855.36	8.00000	528.00		
0050 0102 71 25 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, ANCHORED		6,809.000 LF	15.48000	105,403.32	8.00000	54,472.00		
0055 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		20,376.000 ED	0.20000	4,075.20	0.12000	2,445.12		
0060 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		462.000 ED	11.52000	5,322.24	15.00000	6,930.00		
0065 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		39.000 LO	1,410.97000	55,027.83	850.00000	33,150.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200512 May 12, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: E8S33

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHEYENNE ASSOCIATES LLC		(2) BUN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0070 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		518.000 ED	17.28000	8,951.04	5.00000	2,590.00		
0075 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		414.000 ED	11.52000	4,769.28	5.00000	2,070.00		
0080 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		414.000 ED	11.52000	4,769.28	5.00000	2,070.00		
0085 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		4.000 EA	211.65000	846.60	1,000.00000	4,000.00		
0090 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		5.730 AC	47.55000	272.46	50.00000	286.50		
0095 0107 2 MOWING		0.500 AC	330.46000	165.23	50.00000	25.00		
0100 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44261815201		(1.000) AC (LS)	29,351.35000	29,351.35	58,000.00000	58,000.00		
0105 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44261815202		(1.000) AC (LS)	103,479.06000	103,479.06	30,000.00000	30,000.00		
0110 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		293.000 SY	323.51000	94,788.43	150.00000	43,950.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200512 May 12, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: E8S33

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHEYENNE ASSOCIATES LLC		(2) BUN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0115 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		4.000 CY	1,308.43000	5,233.72	35.00000	140.00		
0120 0327 70 1 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH		2,813.000 SY	31.69700	89,163.66	2.00000	5,626.00		
0125 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		249.000 TN	556.08000	138,463.92	150.00000	37,350.00		
0130 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		5.400 TN	1,611.89000	8,704.21	120.00000	648.00		
0135 0521 1105 MEDIAN CONCRETE BARRIER, 32" F- SHAPE, PROJECT 442618-1-52-01		1,488.000 LF	230.36000	342,775.68	120.00000	178,560.00		
0140 0544 2 2 CRASH CUSHION, TL-2, WIDE		1.000 EA	25,744.21000	25,744.21	12,770.58000	12,770.58		
0145 0544 3 1 CRASH CUSHION, TL-3, NARROW		13.000 EA	34,853.10000	453,090.30	25,000.00000	325,000.00		
0150 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		290.000 SY	11.65000	3,378.50	24.00000	6,960.00		
0155 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		13.000 AS	359.94000	4,679.22	250.00000	3,250.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200512 May 12, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: E8S33

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHEYENNE ASSOCIATES LLC		(2) BUN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0160 0706 1 1 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS		48.000 EA	5.76000	276.48	19.00000	912.00		
0165 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 44261815201		(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00		
0170 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 44261815202		(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00		
0175 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44261815201		(1.000) LS	9,737.53000	9,737.53	9,737.53000	9,737.53		
0180 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44261815202		(1.000) LS	40,262.47000	40,262.47	40,262.47000	40,262.47		
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$1,875,029.19		\$2,316,978.20			
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,875,029.19		\$2,316,978.20			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200512 May 12, 2020 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E8S33

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.